506620823 04/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6667630

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANTISEK FORET	03/24/2021
IVONA VORACOVA	03/24/2021
JAN PRIKRYL	03/24/2021
JAKUB NOVOTNY	03/24/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSTITUTE OF ANALYTICAL CHEMISTRY CAS, V.V.I		
Street Address:	VEVERI 97		
City:	BRNO		
State/Country:	CZECH REPUBLIC		
Postal Code:	602 00		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29770577	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)225-1128

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 925-251-6721

Email: stephanie.schulman@roche.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHANIE SCHULMAN Address Line 1: 4300 HACIENDA DR.

Address Line 4: PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94588

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P36669-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OLGA KAY
SIGNATURE:	/Olga Kay/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=P36669-US-Assign Inv to IACCAS_29770577_Complete#page1.tif source=P36669-US-Assign Inv to IACCAS 29770577 Complete#page2.tif source=P36669-US-Assign Inv to IACCAS 29770577 Complete#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 055986 FRAME: 0793 506620823

Case No. P36669-US

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

Frantisek Foret, while employed by Institute of Analytical Chemistry CAS, v.v.i. c/o Institute of Analytical Chemistry CAS, v.v.i,. Veveri 97, 602 Brno, Czech Republic

Ivona Voracova, while employed by Institute of Analytical Chemistry CAS, v.v.i. c/o Institute of Analytical Chemistry CAS, v.v.i,. Veveri 97, 602 Brno, Czech Republic

Jan Prikryl, while employed by Institute of Analytical Chemistry CAS, v.v.i. c/o Institute of Analytical Chemistry CAS, v.v.i,. Veveri 97, 602 Brno, Czech Republic

Jakub Novotny, while employed by Institute of Analytical Chemistry CAS, v.v.i. c/o Institute of Analytical Chemistry CAS, v.v.i,. Veveri 97, 602 Brno, Czech Republic

.

of the invention entitled:

EPITACHOPHORESIS DEVICE

for which (a) Design Patent application(s) was (were) filed with the **United States Patent and Trademark Office** as outlined below:

Case No.	Country	Filing Date	Serial No.
P36669-US	United States	12 Feb 2021	29/770,577

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Institute of Analytical Chemistry CAS, v.v.i Veveri 97 602 00 Brno CZECH REPUBLIC

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

PATENT REEL: 055986 FRAME: 0794 ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), including any and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuation-in-part, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledge, confirm, and agree that ASSIGNOR has been fully and adequately compensated for all rights granted or assigned to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered, by factimile or other-electronic transmission, by mail delivery, or by other form of delivery, will be an original and all of which will constitute but one and the same Assignment.

This agreement shall be governed and construed in accordance with substantive laws of Switzerland, with the exclusion of the Vienna Convention on the International Sale of Goods dated April 11, 1980. The competent courts of Basel City. Switzerland shall have exclusive jurisdiction.

ASSIGNOR(S)

Ing Hand 24 221

Place/Date

BRNO, Masch 24, 2021

Place/Date

3000, March 24, 2021

Place/Date

BENO, Naval 25, 2021

Place/Date

Frantisek Foret

Ivona Voracova

Jan Prikry

Jakub Novotny

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK ASSIGNEE COUNTEPART SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

Case No. 1736669-US

ASSIGNEE COUNTERPART SIGNATURE PAGE

Case No.

Country

Filing Date

. Serial No.

P36669-US

United States

12 Feb 2021

29/770,577

ASSIGNEE

Institute of Analytical Chemistry CAS, v.v.i.

Signature

Name

Title

PATENT REEL: 055986 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 04/21/2021